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Woodcrest Christian Middle School Track Series Meet #1 - 4/20/2024

Woodcrest Christian

Results

Event 26  Boys Shot Put Middle School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Flight  1
  1 Estrada, Ryan              8 Linfield Christian    33-06.00    6
  2 Salas, Ezra                8 Calvary Chap          31-00.00    1
  3 Anderson, Cameron          8 Woodcrest Christian   26-06.00
  4 Diaz, Nathanio             8 San Jacinto           26-03.00
  5 Calvo, Nathan              7 Ontario Christian     25-01.00
  6 Del Val, Tommy             7 Temecula Pre          24-08.00
  7 Piol, Gavin                6 St. Jeanne d          23-06.00
  8 Frias, Lorenzo             7 California M          22-11.00
  9 Drown, Brayden             7 Ontario Christian     20-04.00
 10 Osso, Toby                 7 Ontario Christian     19-07.00
 11 Chebat, Shane              7 Santa Rosa Academy    18-11.00
 12 Rodriguez, Raul            8 Soar Charter          16-08.00
 13 Pira, Jayce                6 Santa Rosa Academy    13-11.00
 -- Bravo, Xavier              6 Bundy Canyon               DNS
 -- Bodewin, Gavin             7 Woodcrest Christian        DNS
 -- Maravilla, Estaban         7 Calvary Chap               DNS
 -- Wheeler, Jaxon             6 Dartmouth                  DNS
Flight  2
  1 Westra, Issac              8 Ontario Christian     34-00.00    8
  2 McMeans, Tyson             7 Woodcrest Christian   31-01.00    2
  3 Ellis, Bryce               7 Western Cent          30-06.00
  4 Weise, William             7 Linfield Christian    26-04.00
  5 Martin, Joseph             8 Dartmouth             25-11.00
  6 Russo, Devin               7 Calvary Chap          25-00.00
  7 Waldheim, Duke             8 Ontario Christian     24-07.00
  8 Rodriguez, Evan            8 Ontario Christian     22-10.00
  9 Medina, Jacob              8 Linfield Christian    21-10.00
 10 Wei, Eric                  8 Ontario Christian     20-05.00
 11 Heredia, Daniel            7 Linfield Christian    19-05.00
 12 Plitt, Joel                8 United Chris          18-08.00
 13 Van Gerpen, Wyatt          6 Linfield Christian    15-02.00
 -- Romero, Aiden              8 Ontario Christian          DNS
 -- Thomas, Paul               6 Soar Charter               DNS
 -- Herrera-Sotelo, Joshua     8 Soar Charter               DNS
 -- Urquidies, Devin           8 Soar Charter               DNS
Flight  3
  1 Coles, Cai                 8 Linfield Christian    39-02.00   10
  2 Rasberry, Keegan           8 Dartmouth             33-04.00    5
  3 Herrera, Isaiah            7 Dartmouth             31-02.00    3
  4 Clark, Greylan             8 Western Cent          30-06.00
  5 Krakowiak, James           8 Linfield Christian    29-07.00
  6 DeDora, Anthony            8 Dartmouth             28-02.00
  7 Ra, Nolan                  8 United Chris          25-08.00
  8 Ogbonda, Rikechi           7 California M          25-01.00
  9 Heredia, Jayden            7 Calvary Chap          24-10.00
 10 Peceimer, Micheal          7 Linfield Christian    24-03.00
 11 Swangel, Alex              7 Ontario Christian     23-08.00
 12 Offringa, Jacob            8 Ontario Christian     19-08.00
 13 Rimmalapudi, Pranav        8 Santa Rosa Academy    18-04.00
 14 Osorio, Cesar              6 California M          18-02.00
 15 Martinez, Jonah            6 United Chris          13-08.00
 -- Stott, Dalton              7 Ontario Christian          DNS
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 -- Johnson, Charlie           7 Dartmouth                  DNS
Flight  4
  1 Clark, Adam                8 Woodcrest Christian   31-06.00    4
  2 Gutierrez, Izrael          8 Dartmouth             30-04.00
  3 Ramos, Josiah              8 Ontario Christian     28-01.00
  4 Martinez, Dash             7 Linfield Christian    27-04.00
  5 Corona, Emilio             8 California M          27-02.00
  6 Stewart, Zekiel            8 Linfield Christian    26-10.00
  7 Ballinger, Cole            8 Santa Rosa Academy    26-05.00
  8 Fiaseu, Veiden             7 San Jacinto           25-09.00
  9 Holden, Damarcus           6 Dartmouth             25-04.00
 10 Clawson, Cash              8 United Chris          24-11.00
 11 Ragheb, Joseph             7 Temecula Pre          20-09.00
 12 Stedman, Rylin             7 Santa Rosa Academy    19-07.00
 13 Gierlich, Zach             7 Ontario Christian     19-02.00
 14 Meier, Caiden              6 Ontario Christian     16-09.00
 -- Greco, Cole                7 San Jacinto                DNS
 -- Zaragoza, Carlos           7 Santa Rosa Academy         DNS
 -- Garcia, Felipe             6 Dartmouth                  DNS
Flight  5
  1 Estrada, Brody             6 Linfield Christian    19-02.00

Event 26  Boys Shot Put Middle School
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 Coles, Cai                 8 Linfield Christian    39-02.00   3  10
  2 Westra, Issac              8 Ontario Christian     34-00.00   2   8
  3 Estrada, Ryan              8 Linfield Christian    33-06.00   1   6
  4 Rasberry, Keegan           8 Dartmouth             33-04.00   3   5
  5 Clark, Adam                8 Woodcrest Christian   31-06.00   4   4
  6 Herrera, Isaiah            7 Dartmouth             31-02.00   3   3
  7 McMeans, Tyson             7 Woodcrest Christian   31-01.00   2   2
  8 Salas, Ezra                8 Calvary Chap          31-00.00   1   1
  9 Ellis, Bryce               7 Western Cent          30-06.00   2
  9 Clark, Greylan             8 Western Cent          30-06.00   3
 11 Gutierrez, Izrael          8 Dartmouth             30-04.00   4
 12 Krakowiak, James           8 Linfield Christian    29-07.00   3
 13 DeDora, Anthony            8 Dartmouth             28-02.00   3
 14 Ramos, Josiah              8 Ontario Christian     28-01.00   4
 15 Martinez, Dash             7 Linfield Christian    27-04.00   4
 16 Corona, Emilio             8 California M          27-02.00   4
 17 Stewart, Zekiel            8 Linfield Christian    26-10.00   4
 18 Anderson, Cameron          8 Woodcrest Christian   26-06.00   1
 19 Ballinger, Cole            8 Santa Rosa Academy    26-05.00   4
 20 Weise, William             7 Linfield Christian    26-04.00   2
 21 Diaz, Nathanio             8 San Jacinto           26-03.00   1
 22 Martin, Joseph             8 Dartmouth             25-11.00   2
 23 Fiaseu, Veiden             7 San Jacinto           25-09.00   4
 24 Ra, Nolan                  8 United Chris          25-08.00   3
 25 Holden, Damarcus           6 Dartmouth             25-04.00   4
 26 Ogbonda, Rikechi           7 California M          25-01.00   3
 26 Calvo, Nathan              7 Ontario Christian     25-01.00   1
 28 Russo, Devin               7 Calvary Chap          25-00.00   2
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 29 Clawson, Cash              8 United Chris          24-11.00   4
 30 Heredia, Jayden            7 Calvary Chap          24-10.00   3
 31 Del Val, Tommy             7 Temecula Pre          24-08.00   1
 32 Waldheim, Duke             8 Ontario Christian     24-07.00   2
 33 Peceimer, Micheal          7 Linfield Christian    24-03.00   3
 34 Swangel, Alex              7 Ontario Christian     23-08.00   3
 35 Piol, Gavin                6 St. Jeanne d          23-06.00   1
 36 Frias, Lorenzo             7 California M          22-11.00   1
 37 Rodriguez, Evan            8 Ontario Christian     22-10.00   2
 38 Medina, Jacob              8 Linfield Christian    21-10.00   2
 39 Ragheb, Joseph             7 Temecula Pre          20-09.00   4
 40 Wei, Eric                  8 Ontario Christian     20-05.00   2
 41 Drown, Brayden             7 Ontario Christian     20-04.00   1
 42 Offringa, Jacob            8 Ontario Christian     19-08.00   3
 43 Stedman, Rylin             7 Santa Rosa Academy    19-07.00   4
 43 Osso, Toby                 7 Ontario Christian     19-07.00   1
 45 Heredia, Daniel            7 Linfield Christian    19-05.00   2
 46 Estrada, Brody             6 Linfield Christian    19-02.00   5
 46 Gierlich, Zach             7 Ontario Christian     19-02.00   4
 48 Chebat, Shane              7 Santa Rosa Academy    18-11.00   1
 49 Plitt, Joel                8 United Chris          18-08.00   2
 50 Rimmalapudi, Pranav        8 Santa Rosa Academy    18-04.00   3
 51 Osorio, Cesar              6 California M          18-02.00   3
 52 Meier, Caiden              6 Ontario Christian     16-09.00   4
 53 Rodriguez, Raul            8 Soar Charter          16-08.00   1
 54 Van Gerpen, Wyatt          6 Linfield Christian    15-02.00   2
 55 Pira, Jayce                6 Santa Rosa Academy    13-11.00   1
 56 Martinez, Jonah            6 United Chris          13-08.00   3
 -- Stott, Dalton              7 Ontario Christian          DNS   3
 -- Thomas, Paul               6 Soar Charter               DNS   2
 -- Urquidies, Devin           8 Soar Charter               DNS   2
 -- Bravo, Xavier              6 Bundy Canyon               DNS   1
 -- Greco, Cole                7 San Jacinto                DNS   4
 -- Bodewin, Gavin             7 Woodcrest Christian        DNS   1
 -- Maravilla, Estaban         7 Calvary Chap               DNS   1
 -- Herrera-Sotelo, Joshua     8 Soar Charter               DNS   2
 -- Garcia, Felipe             6 Dartmouth                  DNS   4
 -- Zaragoza, Carlos           7 Santa Rosa Academy         DNS   4
 -- Wheeler, Jaxon             6 Dartmouth                  DNS   1
 -- Johnson, Charlie           7 Dartmouth                  DNS   3
 -- Romero, Aiden              8 Ontario Christian          DNS   2
=========================================================================================
                 Combined Team Scores - Middle School - 13 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Linfield Christian         121.50     2) Woodcrest Christian        62
    3) Ontario Christian           50        3) Dartmouth                  50
    5) San Jacinto Valley Academy  35        6) San Jacinto Leadership Ac  34.50
    7) Rancho Viejo                22        8) Temecula Preparatory       21
    9) Inland Leaders Charter      20       10) Temecula Valley Charter     8
   11) California Military Instit   6       12) St. Jeanne de Lestonnac     3
   13) Western Center Academy       2       13) Santa Rosa Academy          2
   15) Calvary Chapel Rialto Chri   1       15) I.E. Stallions Track/Fiel   1


